

Lloydminster Minor Hockey Association

#4 5202 12 Street, Lloydminster, AB T9V 0W1 780-872-0525 www.lloydminsterminorhockey.com



Tender Posting Hockey Program Development Contractor 2025-2026 Hockey Season

Overview

Lloydminster Minor Hockey Association (LMHA) is seeking proposals from qualified contractors to develop and implement a comprehensive hockey development program for U9 through U18 Mainstream age groups. This contract will be a two year contract starting May 2025 with the LMHA reserving the option to extend it one additional year.

The program will focus on the following key areas:

- On-ice development
- Power skating
- Goalie development
- Shooting skills

Scope of Work

The successful contractor will be responsible for:

- Designing and delivering on-ice development sessions tailored to U9, U11, U13, U15, and U18 age divisions (approximately 55 individual teams).
- Implementing power skating techniques to enhance speed, agility, and overall skating performance.
- Providing specialized training sessions for goalies, focusing on positioning, reflexes, and save techniques.
- Conducting shooting skills workshops to improve accuracy, power, and shooting versatility.

Qualifications

- Experience in hockey coaching and program development.
- Expertise in power skating, goalie training, and shooting techniques.
- Strong communication and organizational skills.
- Ability to work collaboratively with LMHA coaches and staff.



Lloydminster Minor Hockey Association

#4 5202 12 Street, Lloydminster, AB T9V 0W1 780-872-0525 www.lloydminsterminorhockey.com



Submission Requirements

Interested contractors are requested to submit the following:

- A detailed proposal outlining their approach to each focus area.
- Previous experience and qualifications related to hockey program development.
- References from previous clients or associations.
- Proposed schedule and pricing.

Closing Date

All proposals must be submitted by February 28, 2025.

Contact Information

For more information or to submit a proposal, please contact:

Lloydminster Minor Hockey Association

Email: programdevelopmentchair@lloydminsterminorhockey.com

Email: dan@lloydminsterminorhockey.com

Phone: (780) 872-0525